

Memorandum of Understanding of Adjunct Faculty at Amirkabir University of Technology

Amirkabir University of Technology recognizes that adjunct faculty are a valuable part of the academia. As members of faculty, adjuncts perform an important role in the delivery of instruction and in providing critical learning experiences for the students they serve. The University also recognizes that these guidelines reflect a spirit of cooperation between Amirkabir University of Technology and other individuals in the globe. Such cooperation may include:

- a) Explore cooperation between faculty members in co-supervision of undergraduate and graduate students;
- b) Consider joint organization of courses, study tours, workshops, forums, conferences, seminars, and webinars;
- c) Encourage cooperation between faculty members in research publications, especially in international journals;
- d) Explore possibilities for faculty exchanges for conducting research and offering lectures;
- e) Explore the feasibility of student exchanges;
- f) Seek support for projects determined to be mutually beneficial;
- g) Support internships and sabbaticals;
- h) Consider other forms of university cooperation of mutual interest.
- 2. Details of any particular activity will be subject to a respective separate Agreement that will be attached to this MOU as an annexure.
- 3. This MOU, in and of itself, does not represent any financial commitment and neither one of the parties is obliged to reserve specific funds for any needs that may arise from said MOU.
- 4. This memorandum shall become operative on the date of the last signature indicated here under and shall remain in force for an initial period of five (5) years with an option to renew after a positive evaluation of the cooperation.
- 5. However, either of the signing parties may terminate the agreement in writing at least six months prior to the beginning of an academic term/year.
- 6. This memorandum may be amended or supplemented by written agreement between the two institutions. Each amendment and/or supplement will be appended as an annex.

Date:

Abolghsem Mesgarpour Tousi

Vice Chancellor for International Affairs Amirkabir University of Technology Date: